1876.]

On motion of Mr. Mattingly,

The House then proceeded to the consideration of the next Section.

Mr. Whitelock submitted the following amendment:

## AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Sec. 7, after the word "day," in line 3, insert the words "of ten hours."

Which was rejected.

Mr. Scott submitted the following amendment:

# AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Sec. 7, line 3, strike out "four" and insert "three."

Which was read.

Mr. Naill submitted the following amendments to the amendment:

## AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

Sec. 7, line 3, strike out the word "four," and insert "two and a half."

Sec. 7, line 7, strike out "four," and insert in lieu thereof "two and a half."

Sec. 7, line 20, after the word "the," insert "assessors and."

The question recurring upon the amendments submitted by Mr. Naill,

Mr. Naill demanded the yeas and nays,

The demand being sustained,

The yeas and nays were called and appeared as follows:

#### AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. Smith, Speaker, Hodges, Bird, Lancaster, Hooper, Baldwin, Curtis,	Smith, of B co., Given, Dodson, Lankford, Gunby, Ford, Riggs,	Hinks, Naill, Koons, Scott, Farrow, Ranger, Barnard—21.
---	---	---

#### NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Dunbar,	Cockey, Neal,	Chaisty, Fenton,
Mattingly, Boyer, Usilton,	Purnell, Onley,	Jones, Griffith, Rawlings, Sprigg,
Robinson,	Rutledge, Boyle,	